
Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

From: Joy lrene (LKKAuto)

. Sent Friday, 1 February 2019 10:25 AM

To: 'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc: 'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com';'ireneng@ava-ins.com';
'foonghon@ava-ins.com'; Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHF 630E & SHB 4322P ALONG CTE TOWARDS SLE ON

12/11/2018

Transcab Taxi

Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18020618/K1ja3
YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHF 630E)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHF 63OE & SHB 4322P ALONG CTE TOWARDS SLE ON 12111/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by

your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDETGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the

owner of SHB 4322P against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident reports, your taxi had hit Third Party vehicle from the rear. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of 555,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be

informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed ofthe third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the
excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle

registration number and the date of accident on the back ofthe cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA

expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there

arises any known policy breach and or exclusion materialto coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights

afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take

conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us

within 10 days from the date ofthis letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and

acknowledged by AXA.
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Yourfull co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided

at our reportine centre. The lisf below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

o Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
o Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
r Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (lf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
o lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to

keep us informed ofyour legal representative(s) and the status ofthe claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third

Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior
knowledge and consent. lf you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst(aaxa.com.sg /
ioviren e @ lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any

breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at

our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1for Gl and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sa /
iovirene@ lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more
effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Joy lrene I Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: iovirene@lkkauto.com I Faxi 67 47-4709

Blk 51, Paya Ubi lndustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.lt may contain confidential and/or
privileged information.lf you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please

notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution

of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.
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CDG.VARS.V LettolAuthorisarion

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING i40 SHB4322P , SHFS3OE . SJT2550L , ... ON 12-Nov-18 19r35
ALONG CTE TWDS SLE LAMP POST 332

Page 1 of I

I/We

and/or

LIM WILLIAM

TEO KANG HOE

TEO KANG HOE

s 16 90714 F

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S13183878

(Relief) NRIC No, I S1690714F

Taxi Number SHB4322P
hereby authorise Comfo.tDelcro Engineering pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit mylour claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and legal costs.

2, To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of mylour claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third pafty and payment by cheque
shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelcro Engineering pte Ltd".

Date 13-Nov-2018

Name of Hirer LIM WILLIAM
Hirer NRIC 513183878

Address

Contact No.

Name of Relief

Relief NRIC

537 SERANGOON NORTH AVENUE 4 ...
5 50 537

911599a2

http.//cdgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime,/Runtime/View/CDG.VARS.V.Lettof... 1i/l 1/201 8

\
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AddreSS 465 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 10 08-1056
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Contact No, 947A6228



Vehicle Nol SHF 630E (lnsd veh)

Moderr HYUNDAI 140SHB 4322P (rP veh)

Date of Accident/ Time: 12.11.2018

AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSI,Y RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REqUIRED IN THIS SEfiLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTI.EMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIAEILIW ON AXA AND THEIR CTIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERV€s THEIR RIGHTS UNDER TH E POTICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR R IGHTs IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement conflrmation. ln the event, rental
agreement / invoices a te not rcceived within 7 doys of this sign ed confirmatio n, we wiJl automatlcally revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l confirmed that this i5 a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has aBainst you 1AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor)for any and all losses (past/present/future) a rising from this a ccident.

Weconfirmedthat\ ehavetheauthorityofourclienttoactforandontherrbehaLf nthrsaccdent.

Signature of

21-t ')

{?lkjlan e\?TpJ
Name of Repr tative:

59 tCYAliG irir!!
sili6AP0tE lil-!19

of AxA's surveyor/represen ta trve:

Narne of AxA's surveyor /Repre5entative:
Date \,.FU

S gnature of Witness /Workshop
Name of Witness:
Date r, l1lt4t\

ilE iiD

r''*rtr' i','r": " I \'.'ii Li. ".':. t, ..', 1'i1\ 'l l' tt}

CGvliCi: i'i:lt;i0 i;ilt:::Iir,iliG PTE I 1l

'i" : .. :. - ., - ;. .':'r;.,i C',,j

AI p':,11,, ir ;lii:iili irlri ,rri:r{ei drii:lij i;ti*t,-lf ae

i*t: tiil a;l;ii irii: i,"ilr;ttr li 'ril;: ,i'1,;ntil

h^t

AXA lns!rance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)

I Shenton Way *24 01 Ay\A Tower Singapore 06881 1

AXA Cusiomer Centre *01 ?l /27

Telephone: +65 6880 4B88 axa.com.st

Fepa r Estimate ,s I t.384 ,3b
Fina Repair Cost ,5
Loss o{.].lse7oke,l Strl4 ,s <(y'davs at S 66 oer dav
R enla I {lf an y) s ?t.iays at S ll l,*oet da\
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5
O th ers:

5

Final settlement sum I 'S 1t,S+O,gg GLOBAL SUM
Payee Name: COI\4FORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
ls Third Party Workshop GIA ReSistered? fxl YES I I NO (K ndly nd cale be ovr)

A) Fcr Non GIA Registered Workshopl Agreed L abllity 196)

8) For GIA Registered Workshop: EOLA Appil.,rb e Yes/ }i. SOLA Scen.,rrio No 1!{
BOLA ttabttty: 

- !99-(1:.) Assessed Ltabiiry (') - l-t9- --,,,,
' Assc55ed l,obii ily to b e Jilled otily lar chain cailisians ond lor cases where BALA does not oppi,,



CoiuromDELGRo
ENcrNrrnnd

A member ot CoMToRtDELGRg

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

AXA INSUR}NCE PTE LTD

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte l-tcl
?05 Br:.lrlell E.ai 5inan.r.r ilnlnl
l,larn1,.. r 1;5 6ft83 i?!! Fa.inrr". r aa {;i]a !7ali

59 Loy.inr Divn Siixaplre 5oBalu! 2.r Si.or. L.i,rti,:,:r:rri.;:,ar,',
rj83 Sn I1,.! arve S n.rapcre 575717 IS!rleK.nrriirf.:,r!airir.i,i?r,:i
a5 Par.lan F..1r S.!ria.r! 60!r:86 5tr'/8irr 'i:,Fir,:riFi.A:aiar!r.J. 

riiili:
::cu noac:s'EUgh'ffW 

REG. No. : 199506048w
Paqe: 1

TAX INVOICE

8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24_01
SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT N0: 63387288

Description : 3P 72.!1.20\8

VEHCLE NO
sHB4322P

HAKE
HYUNDA]

MODEL
r-40

DATE OF REG
16. 04. 2015

I{O/DATE
91410888 29. 11.20rB

JOB t{O.
305238588

ODO}{ETER READ]NG

CHASSIS CODE JOB TYPE
XMHLB41UMFUO68034

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

ComfortDelcro Engineering Pte Ltd
A member of COMroRlDrrGRg

Head Ofnce:
205 Bmddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Totaf LunD Sun Repair Ant
Add GST G- - 7.000 Z

Total Invoice amor&t

lssued bv : CHEWBEELENG 29.Ll.2OtA 10:55:46
Reoair Tvoe : CLSo/57 /57
Payment fype/rerm : /Creilit 30 days

10 ,450 . 00
731.50

l"l- ,181, 50



Our Ref: CT18110368

Date: 19 November 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 1211112018 @ 19:35 hrs
ALONG CTE TWDS SLE LAMP POST 332
INVOLVING SHF63OE, SJT265OL, SLT3418L

cohr

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB4322P (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LIM WILLIAM lC NO
sl3183878 a registered hirer-operator of comfort rransportation pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate g119.29 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with lndia lnternational Insurance pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direcfly for
settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signatu[e is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 .t188 Facsimite +65 6453 3183
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